sale by two of its 50% owned joint ventures of their portfolio of movie theater properties.

(E) Dividends paid deduction is slightly higher than federal taxable income in 2007, 2006 and 2005 so as to
account for adjustments made to federal taxable income as a result of the impact of the alternative minimum tax.

F-24

NOTE 14 - QUARTERLY FINANCIAL DATA (Unaudited):
   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

(A)   Excludes revenues from discontinued operations which were previously excluded from total revenues as

previously reported in the September and December 2007 quarters.
(B)   Amounts have been adjusted to give effect to the Company’s discontinued operations in accordance with

Statement No. 144.
(C)   Calculated on weighted average shares outstanding for the year.

(D)  Excludes revenues from discontinued operations which were previously excluded from total revenues as

previously reported.
(E)  Amounts have been adjusted to give effect to the Company’s discontinued operations in accordance with

Statement No. 144.
(F)  Calculated on weighted average shares outstanding for the year.

 Quarter Ended

2007 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31

Total
For Year

Rental revenues as previously reported $9,593 $9,642 $9,238 $8,993 $37,466
Revenues from discontinued operations (A)   (330)   (331)   -   -   (661)
Revenues (B) $9,263 $9,311 $9,238 $8,993 $36,805

Income from continuing operations

$2,769

$2,265

$2,154

$1,825

$  9,013

Income from discontinued operations   377   267   425   508   1,577
Net income $3,146 $2,532 $2,579  $2,333  $10,590

Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding:
   Basic
   Diluted

10,001
10,001

10,055
10,055

10,078
10,078

10,140
10,140

10,069
10,069

Net income per common share – basic and diluted:

   Income from continuing operations $   .27 $  .22 $  .22 $ .18 $ .89 (C)
   Income from discontinued operations   .04   .03   .04   .05   .16 (C)
Net income $   .31 $   .25  $  .26 $  .23 $1.05 (C)

 Quarter Ended

2006 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31

Total
For Year

Rental revenues as previously reported $7,281 $8,562 $8,615 $  8,912 $33,370
Revenues from discontinued operations (D)   (331)   (330)   (330)   (331)   (1,322)
Revenues (E) $6,950 $8,232 $8,285 $  8,581 $32,048

Income from continuing operations

$2,661

$2,368

$5,263

$20,505

$30,797

Income from discontinued operations   409   824   472   3,923   5,628
Net income $3,070 $3,192 $5,735  $24,428  $36,425

Weighted average number of common
   shares outstanding:
   Basic
   Diluted

9,894
9,897

9,930
9,934

9,937
9,940

9,963
9,963

9,931
9,934

Net income per common share – basic and diluted:

   Income from continuing operations $  .27 $  .24 $  .53 $ 2.06 $3.10 (F)
   Income from discontinued operations   .04   .08   .05   .40   .57 (F)
Net income   $  .31   $  .32 $  .58 $ 2.46 $3.67 (F)

F-25

ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Schedule III - Consolidated Real Estate and Accumulated Depreciation

December 31, 2007

(Amounts in Thousands)

 Encumbrances

   Initial Cost To Company

   Land   Buildings

Cost Capitalized
Subsequent

to Acquisition

Improvements

Gross Amount at Which Carried at
December 31, 2007

Buildings and

   Land   Improvements   Total
Accumulated
Depreciation

Date of
Construction

Date
Acquired

Life on Which
Depreciation

in Latest
Income

Statement is
Computed

(Years)
Free Standing
Retail Locations:

11 Properties –
   Note 1

$25,999 $10,286 $45,414 $   - $10,286 $45,414 $55,700 $  1,940 Various 04/07/06 40

Miscellaneous 79,097 29,161 115,461 1,010 29,161 116,471 145,632 16,737 Various Various 40

Flex Buildings:
Miscellaneous 12,116 3,780 15,125 958 3,780 16,083 19,863 2,694 Various Various 40

Office Buildings:
Parsippany, NJ 16,354 6,055 23,300 - 6,055 23,300 29,355 1,335 1997 09/16/05 40
Miscellaneous 16,834 3,537 13,688 2,524 3,537 16,212 19,749 2,495 Various Various 40

Apartment Building:
Miscellaneous 4,300 1,110 4,439 - 1,110 4,439 5,549 2,186 1910 06/14/94 27.5

Industrial:
Baltimore, MD -
   Note 2

23,000 6,474 25,282 - 6,474 25,282 31,756 659 1960 12/20/06 40

Miscellaneous 21,859 7,396 31,415 66 7,396 31,481 38,877 2,913 Various Various 40

Theater:
Miscellaneous 6,197 - 8,328 - - 8,328 8,328 1,826 2000 08/10/04 15.6

Health Clubs:
Miscellaneous 9,776 2,233 8,729 2,731 2,233 11,460 13,693 1,727 Various Various 40

 $215,532 $70,032 $291,181 $7,289 $70,032 $298,470 $368,502 $34,512

Note 1 – These 11 properties are retail furniture stores covered by one master lease and one loan that is secured by crossed mortgages.  They are located in
six states (Georgia, Kansas, Kentucky, South Carolina, Texas and Virginia) and no individual property is greater than 5% of the Company’s total assets.

Note 2 – Upon purchase of the property in December 2006, a $416,000 rental reserve was posted for the Company’s benefit, since the property was not
producing sufficient rent at the time of acquisition.  The Company recorded the receipt of this rental reserve as a reduction to land and building.